

SLP(C)No. 11123 OF 2001

ITEM No.17

Court No. 2

SECTION IVA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11123/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2001 in CR 463/95
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

HINDUSTAN PETROLEUM CORPN. LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MOHD. ZAKRIAH DEAD BY LRS AND ANR

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 11/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. A.K. Raina,Adv. for
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents states that in view of the new Karnataka Rent Act, 1999 having come into force, the entire proceedings have abated, therefore, this petition is rendered infructuous. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners does not object to this statement. In that view of the matter, the petition is dismissed as infructuous.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.L. Goyal)
Assistant Registrar